
*Picture Retake Day*

EVERYBODY MATTERS.EVERYBODY MATTERS.

upcoming dates to remember:

AWTHORN HERALDAWTHORN HERALD

EVERY MOMENT COUNTS.EVERY MOMENT COUNTS.
WE LEARN  WE LEAD  WE LOVEWE LEARN  WE LEAD  WE LOVE

Thursday, November 9th

In need of any winter gear? 

Please reach out to our Social Worker, 

Megan Berger, with your requests!

Email: mberger@wausauschools.org
Phone: 715-261-0045 ext. 27051 

Interested in becoming more

involved? Consider joining the PTO! 

Hawthorn PTO meets every first

Wednesday of every month to

discuss.  

*3rd Grade to School Forest*
Tuesday, November 7th

Feel free to contact Maria Gibbs for

more information at:

mgibbs@wausauschools.org

are you connected on canvas?

Thank you to all the parents and

guardians that were able to make

time out your busy schedules to

come to conferences! If you were

unable to make it, don’t hesitate

to reach out to your students’

teachers with any questions,

comments and/or concerns.

Stay connected with Canvas!! Canvas is the
communication tool used between teachers and
parents/guardians. On Canvas, you can receive

notifications anytime your students’ teachers post
within the app, including events on the school

calendar! Canvas is a available to download on iOS,
Samsung, and on desktop. When creating an account,
you will need an unique “pairing code” that can be
generated by either your teacher or the schools

secretary. Reach out if you have any Canvas questions
or need any help getting connected! 

*Thanksgiving Break*
November 22nd-24th

(NO SCHOOL)



MORE TO KNOWMORE TO KNOW

Need to ContactUs?
Principal- Phil Beck 
Email: pbeck@wausauschools.org
Phone: (715)261-0045 ext. 27046

Admin Assistant- Olivia Sniegowski
Email: osniegowski@wausauschools.org
Phone: (715)261-0045

Health Aid- Heather Bogen
Email: hbogen@wausauschools.org
Phone: (715)261-0045 ext. 27502

School Psychologist- William Gerbode
Email: wgerbode@wausauschools.org
Phone: (715)261-0045 ext. 27050

Attendance Tips:
*Tardy Bell rings at 8:35am
*Students are allowed up to 10
days of unexcused absents
*Remember to call in your
student if they’re going to be
out for the day. Feel free to
leave a voicemail the night
prior even!
*Bring in any appointment
notes for a medical excusal


